T PTO 1504			
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Off			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert M. Schmidt	Name: <u>Lea</u>	ar Corporation	
Mark G. Feldman	Internal Ac	ldress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	7 📭 Yes 😰 No 💮 —————		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖸 Assignment 📮 Mer	rger	Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road	
🔲 Security Agreement 🔲 Cha	ange of Name		
Other			
	City: Sout	hfield State: MI Zip: 48034	
Execution Date: January 9, 2004	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
10/604,938			
l '			
	ditional numbers attached? Yes		
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: 		er of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John A. Artz		7 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclose	ed	
	Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit acc	count number:	
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph Road			
Suite 250	50-0476	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City: Southfield State: MI Zip	:_48034 (Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	= 100 · 100		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy	
John A. Artz		January 26, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachment	s, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Disclosure No. 04084 (LC 0135 PUS) entitled:

MOTOR SWITCH CELL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as Inventors:

Robert M. Schmidt and Mark G. Feldman; and

WHEREAS, LEAR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with LEAR CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto LEAR CORPORATION the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. $\frac{10/604,938}{}$, Filing Date $\frac{8/27/2003}{}$), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to LEAR CORPORATION as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert M. Schmidt 16734 Stanmoor Livonia, MI 48154	Lolat M Sola	uto 01-09-2004
Mark G. Feldman 33544 Anniand Farmington Hills, MI 48331	Mars Jelde	Wer 11-09-2004